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Price
126.76 USD

Difference (2]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

1.21% (1.51)

US7043261079
PAYX

Nasdaq

usb

Other

Stock

40,538 EUR
S&P 500

126.76 USD (200)
126.78 USD (100)
126.00 USD
127.08 USD
125.45 USD
125.25 USD
126.465019 USD
464,168
58,703,516.26
14,551
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/08/16 =
2024/08/13 )
2024/08/12 2=
2024/08/12 ]
2024/08/09 =

Headline Download
Equity Weekly &,
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &y
Global Equity Ratings &
Aktienempfehlungen Global &
Equity Weekly &
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=250472425
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US7043261079&ID_NOTATION=279361
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=US7043261079&ID_NOTATION=279361
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402895
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3be030532b55bc36073a29c0ebb8bb5f9a63fab6d2caf4614780d03a47335c9c&idfile=60873&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60873%2F2024-08-16%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=01eac51b78bf96161&time=1724356159&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402405
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=53d2ca6d142f65ec9665d85755f08a21d6d829052b05f44e1738262b8a55e534&idfile=60853&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60853%2F2024-08-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=9b3f9fa15b860eb94&time=1724356159&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=4406e3a53a9e55eff6669c188def1e33f5a8f7cdb1f3cd5739d82c74f6cf7f71&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=9f7341431c2b1840a&time=1724356159&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402211
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=4797fd376a932b89dfcd7b90fe5fe99a17701a4eb4ab7866ef4103962181dabf&idfile=60846&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60846%2F2024-08-12%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=cdbcdd6426031591d&time=1724356159&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=401991
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=9a613eed4053a371bd285ec335ec3cd48c8e5b5268f9655fddcb45eaca97f187&idfile=60834&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60834%2F2024-08-09%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=20e55a106e4764f3a&time=1724356159&tool=RSC

PAYCHEX INC

Details

2024/08/21 21:33:38

Price
126.76 USD

Difference (2]

General attributes

1.21% (1.51)

ISIN US7043261079
Symbol PAYX
Exchange Nasdaq
Currency uUsD
Sector Other
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 40,538 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 126.76 USD (200)
Ask (Ask size) 126.78 USD (100)
Open 126.00 USD
High 127.08 USD
Low 125.45 USD
Close (prev. day) 125.25 USD
VWAP 126.465019 USD
Volume (pcs) 464,168
Trading volume 58,703,516.26
Number of trades 14,551
Last size 162
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +0.61% +3.96% +8.52%
Perf (abs.) +0.76 +4.77 +9.83
Beta 0.48 0.55 0.91
Volatility 19.24 19.53 23.60
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)

125.32 USD (1,319,461
124.19 USD (1,828,621
122.50 USD (1,936,200
120.79 USD (1,841,809

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F]
Xetra

Vienna Stock
Exchange
Tradegate

Stuttgart

Nasdaq

Date

2023/10/
24

2024/08/
21

2024/08/
21

2024/08/
21

2024/08/

114.72 USD (2024/04/02
129.92 USD (2024/07/31
(

)
)
)
)
129.92 USD (2024/07/31)
)
)
106.27 USD (2023/11/01)

Time Price Trading volume Number of
(mio.) trades

17:35 110.10 EUR 0.00 2

17:32 113.30 EUR 0.00 5

15:53 113.16 EUR 0.00 1

19:54 113.60 EUR 0.00 4

21:33 126.76 USD 58.70 14,551
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=279361
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=419029789
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=188850325
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=188850325
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9386032
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17677

PAYCHEX INC

ERSTE

Group

Munich
London Stock
Exchange
Hanover
Hamburg
Frankfurt

Duesseldorf

Berlin

21

2024/08/
21

2024/08/
09

2024/08/
21

2024/08/
21

2024/08/
21

2024/08/
21

2024/08/
21

08:03

14:52

08:01

08:01

15:58

08:10

08:08

113.00 EUR

124.37 USD

111.90 EUR

112.46 EUR

113.08 EUR

112.44 EUR

112.46 EUR

0.00

0.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17675
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805302
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805302
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307252399
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1961039
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=279360
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=2042549
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=17676

PAYCHEX INC

Company profile

Company Logo

PAYCHEX

Contact Details

PAYCHEX INC.

911 Panorama Trail South - 14625-2396

Rochester

Telefon: +1-585-385-6666

Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Martin Mucci
Blase Golisano
David Flaschen
Joseph Doody
Joseph Tucci
Joseph Velli
Kara Wilson
Kevin Price
Pamela Joseph
Theresa Payton
Thomas
Bonadio

John Gibson
Bradley

Schaufenbuel
Christopher

Simmons

Deb McGuire
Frank Fiorille
Jeff Williams
John Connors
Kate Boatman
Liz Roaldsen
Mark A. Bottini
Mason
Argiropoulos

Maureen Lally

Michael E. Gioja

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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PAYCHEX INC

Michael J. Member of Executive
Jeffrey Committee
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